

January 04, 2019

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department
P.J Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Stock Symbol -540047

To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol -DBL

Sub: Company has completed the formalities regarding acquisition of shares of Deevin Sesmic Systems Private Limited.

Ref: Announcement dated November 14, 2019

Dear sir,

With reference to our announcement submitted to the Exchanges on November 14, 2019 related to acquisition of shares of Deevin Sesmic Systems Private Limited. In respect of the same, we would like to inform you that the Company has completed the formalities of acquisition of shares of Deevin Sesmic Systems Private Limited. Pursuant to the said transaction, the Deevin Sesmic Systems Private Limited has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

We hereby request you to take the said information on your record.

With Regards,

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhisher Shervastava Company Secretary





Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)

Ph.: 0755-4029999, Fax: 0755-4029998

E-mail: db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website: www.dilipbuildcon.com